
NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1 

 

 

 

 
 

NEW ARRIVALS 
List of New Additions with Summaries 

 
December, 2021 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Indian Council of Social Science Research 

National Social Science Documentation Centre 

35, Ferozeshah Road  
New Delhi – 110001  

Tel No. 011 23074393 



2 
 

©NASSDOC - ICSSR 

***************************************************  
New Arrivals: List of New Additions with Summaries/ Compiled & 
edited by NASSDOC Team,  
National Social Science Documentation Centre, 17p. 
(NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1)  
December, 2021 

*************************************************** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



3 
 

 
 

  
 

Foreword 
 
The current issue of “New Arrivals: List of New Additions with 
Summaries” contains a list of New Books which were  processed 
in the month of December, 2021 and available for use in the 
National Social Science Documentation Centre of ICSSR. In the 
main text, entries are arranged by the Title, followed by 
bibliographical details and summary of the document. For easy 
retrieval Author and Keyword Index are also given at the end 
wherein number in front of Author or Keyword denotes to the serial 
number of the entry in the main list of New Additions. Interested 
readers can consult the listed titles by visiting the library. 
 

Suggestions are always welcome. 
 
 
 

Ramesh Yernagula  
Director (Documentation) 

NASSDOC 
  



4 
 

S.No Titles and other details Acc. No 

1 Constitution of Social Practices/ McMillan, Kevin-- Routledge Taylor & Francis 
Group: New York, 2018; ix,197p. 
 

51412 

 
Book Is About to Practices – Specific, Recurrent Types of Human Action and 
Activity – Are Perhaps the Most Fundamental "Building Blocks" of Social Reality. 
This Book Argues That the Detailed Empirical Study of Practices Is Essential to 
Effective Social-scientific Inquiry. It Develops a Philosophical Infrastructure for 
Understanding Human Practices and Argues That Practice Theory Should Be the 
Analytical Centerpiece of Social Theory and the Philosophy of the Social 
Sciences. What Would Social Scientists’ Research Look Like if They Took These 
Insights Seriously? To Answer This Question, the Book Offers an Analytical 
Framework to Guide Empirical Research on Practices in Different Times and 
Places. The Author Explores How Practices Can Be Identified, Characterized, 
and Explained, How They Function in Concrete Contexts, and How They Might 
Change Over Time and Space. The Constitution of Social Practices lies at the 
intersection of Philosophy, Social Theory, Cultural Theory, and the Social 
Sciences. It Is Essential Reading for Scholars in Social Theory and the 
Philosophy of Social Science, as well as the Broad Range of Researchers and 
Students Across the Social Sciences and Humanities Whose Work Stands to 
Benefit From Serious Consideration of Practices. 
  

2 Corporate Rich and the Power Elite in the Twentieth Century: How They Won, 
Why Liberals and Labor Lost: How They Won, Why Liberals and Labor Lost/ 
Domhoff, G. William-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2020; 
xiv,546p. 
 

51413 

 
This Book Presents the Corporate Rich and the Power Elite in the Twentieth 
Century Demonstrates Exactly How the Corporate Rich Developed and 
Implemented the Policies and Created the Government Structures That Allowed 
Them to Dominate the United States. The Book Is Framed Within Three Historical 
Developments That Have Made This Domination Possible: the Rise and Fall of 
the Union Movement, the Initiation and Subsequent Limitation of Government 
Social-benefit Programs, and the Postwar Expansion of International Trade. The 
Book’s Deep Exploration Into the Various Methods the Corporate Rich Used to 
Centralize Power Corrects Major Empirical Misunderstandings Concerning All 
Three Issue-areas. Further, It Explains Why the Three Ascendant Theories of 
Power in the Early Twenty-first Century—interest-group Pluralism, 
Organizational State Theory, and Historical Institutionalism—cannot Account for 
the Complexity of Events That Established the Power Elite’s Supremacy and Led 
to Labor’s Fall. More Generally, and Convincingly, the Analysis Reveals How a 
Corporate-financed Policy-planning Network, Consisting of Foundations, Think 
Tanks, and Policy-discussion Groups, Gradually Developed in the Twentieth 
Century and Played a Pivotal Role in All Three Issue-areas. Filled With New 
Archival Findings and Commanding Detail, This Book Offers Readers a  



5 
 

Remarkable Look Into the Nature of Power in America During the Twentieth 
Century, and Provides a Starting Point for Future in-depth Analyses of Corporate 
Power in the Current Century. 
 

3 Global Economic Crisis and Migration/ Roos, Christof(ed.) and Zaun, 
Natascha(ed.)-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2018; ix,154p. 
 

51414 

 
This Book Offering an in-depth analysis of the Impact of the Economic Crisis 
(2008–2012) on Immigration Movements and Policies in the U.S. And Europe, 
the Analysis in This Book Is Guided by Two Key Questions: What Is the Scope 
of Change?; and Did the Crisis Motivate This Change or Did Other Factors Do 
So? The Contributions to the Book Find That the Crisis Had Immediate Effects 
on Migration Patterns – Migrants Left Crisis-stricken Countries, Naturalized in 
Non-crisis Countries Where They Had Previously Settled or Stopped Migrating 
to Formerly Attractive Countries Which Had Been Negatively Affected by the 
Crisis. Whereas Prior to the Crisis the Majority of Migrants Were Highly-skilled, 
During the Crisis There Was a Shift to Vulnerable Groups Such as Low-skilled 
Workers and Women. The Book Also Finds That Migration Policies Have Indeed 
Changed in Times of Crisis. However, These Changes Are Neither Exclusively 
Restrictions Nor Liberalizations but Encompass Changes in Both Directions. 
Despite the Coincidence of Many Policy Changes With the Crisis, These 
Changes Are Not Primarily Induced by the Crisis. Instead, Politicians Rhetorically 
Used the Crisis to Promote Both Liberal and Restrictive Policy Changes Which 
Were Already in the Making Before the Crisis. This Book Was Originally 
Published as a Special Issue of the Journal of Ethnic and Migration Studies. 
  

4 Global Guide to Fintech and Future Payments Trends/ Goldfinch, Peter-- 
Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2019; x,122p. 
 

51420 

 
This Book Explores About Being Able to Make and Receive Payments Is an 
Essential Facet of Modern Life. It Is Integral to the Banking and Finance Systems, 
and It Touches All Global Citizens. In Some Areas, Payment Systems Are 
Rapidly Evolving – Moving Swiftly From Paper Payment Instruments to 
Electronic, to Real-time – but in Others, Underdeveloped Payment Systems Hold 
Back Economic and Social Development. This Book Is Intended to Assist the 
Reader in Navigating the Payments Landscape. The Author Explores Highly 
Topical Areas, Such as the Role of Payment Systems in Enabling Commerce to 
Contribute to the Development of Emerging Economies, the Evolution of 
Payment Systems From Paper Instruments to Computerization, the Role of 
Cryptocurrencies, and the Slow Decline of Plastic Credit and Debit Cards Owing 
to Alternative Forms of Payment Being Introduced. Altogether, This Book 
Provides a Comprehensive Overview of the Evolution of Payment and Offers 
Projections for the Future, Encouraging Readers to Explore Their Own 
Predictions, Using the Framework That the Book Has Provided. It Is Vital Reading  



6 
 

for Technologists, Marketers, Executives and Investors in the Fintech Sector, as 
Well as Academics Teaching Business and Technology Courses. 
 

5 Marriage and the Family: Mirror of a Diverse Global Society: Mirror of a Diverse 
Global Society/ Hu, Julei Xuemei and Nash, Shondrah Tarrezz-- Routledge 
Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2019; xii,766p. 
 

51401 

 
This Book Includes Mirror of a Diverse Global Society Is a Comprehensive Text 
About Marriage and the Family in Sociology, Family Science, and Diversity 
Studies. The Book Is Divided Into Four Parts: Studying Marriage Patterns and 
Understanding Family Diversity; Developing and Maintaining Intimate 
Relationships; Tackling Family Issues and Managing Household Crises; and 
Appreciating Contemporary Living Arrangements in a Diverse American Society 
and Across the Global Community. Marriage and the Family Is Unique in Its 
Focus on Diversity as Well as Its Global Perspective. Diversity Overview Boxes 
Feature Vignettes of Family Diversity in America. Global Overview Boxes Invite 
Students to Experience Family Life in Different Areas of the World. Indeed, 
Families Become a Mirror That Helps Students See a Diversifying American 
Society and a Globalizing World. 
  

6 Mobilities and Complexities/ Jensen, Ole B(ed.); Kesselring, Seven(ed.) and 
Sheller, Mimi(ed.)-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2019; 
xxi,245p. 
 

51402 

 
It Discoveres About ‘mobilities Turn’ Has Become a Powerful Perspective in 
Social Theory. John Urry’s Oeuvre Has Been Very Influential in the Emergence 
of This New Field and Has Had Lasting Impacts on Many Scholars. This 
Collection Presents Originally Commissioned Essays From Leading Scholars in 
the Field Who Reflect on How Urry’s Writing Influenced the Course of Their 
Research and Theorizing. This Volume Gathers Contributions in Relation to John 
Urry’s Path-breaking Work. The New ‘mobilities Turn’ Made a Strong Imprint in 
European Social Theory and Is Beginning to Make an Impact in the Americas 
and Asia as Well. It Challenges Mainstream Theoretical and Empirical 
Approaches That Were Grounded in a Sedentary and Bounded View of States. 
It Propels Innovative Thinking About Social and Media Ecologies, Complex 
Systems and Social Change. It Bridges Many Disciplines and Methodologies, 
Leading to New Approaches to Existing Problems While Also Resonating With 
Questions About Both History and the Future. Mobilities Research Marks the Rise 
of Academic and Intellectual Cooperation and Collaboration ‘beyond Societies’, 
as Nations Around the World Face the Ecological Limits of Contemporary Mobility 
and Energy Systems. The Contributors Represent Several National Contexts, 
Including England, Germany, Denmark, Finland, Taiwan, Brazil, Canada, 
Australia and the USA. This Book Collects Personal Essays and Gives Insight 
Into a Vivid Network of Scientists Who Have Connections of Various Degrees to 
the Late John Urry as an Academic Figure, an Author and a Person.  



7 
 

 

7 Money: a Theory of Modern Society: a Theory of Modern Society/ Stehr, Nico 
and Voss, Dustin-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2020; xiii,342p. 
 

51403 

 
This Book Tells About the Publication of Georg Simmel's Philosophy of Money 
More Than a Century Ago, Social Science Has Primarily Considered Money a 
Medium of Exchange. This New Book Treats Money as a More Inclusive Social 
Concept That Has Profoundly Influenced the Emergence of Modern Society. 
Money Is Also a Moral and Political Category. It Communicates Prices and Thus 
Embodies Innumerable Evaluations and Judgments of Objects and Services, of 
Social Relationships and Associations. At the Same Time, Modern Societies Are 
Undergoing Fundamental Transformations in Which Money Assumes an ever-
important Role, While Banking and Financial Services Constitute the New 
Primary Sector of Modern Service Economies. In This Book, the Authors Trace 
the Transformational Scope of Monetarization and Financialization Along with the 
Four Classical Productive Forces--land, Capital, Labor, and Knowledge--and 
Evaluate the Consequences of an Irrepressible Urge to Quantify and Monetarize 
Almost Everything Social. What Happens to a Society in Which the Tangible 
Products of the Real Economy Lose Their Preeminent Status, and Everything Is 
Judged Purely According to Its Economic Value? The Authors Identify an 
Increasing Disconnect Between Market Prices and Social Values With Serious 
Social, Political, Economic, and Environmental Consequences. 
  

8 People and the State: Twenty-first Century Protest Movement: Twenty-first 
Century Protest Movement/ Brien, Thomas O(ed.)-- Routledge Taylor & Francis 
Group: New York, 2018; xiii,179p. 
 

51415 

 
This Book Explores About Protest Has Proliferated in the Early Part of the 
Twenty-first Century, Forcing Change in Political Systems and Challenging 
Established Patterns of Behavior. The Factors Driving These Protests Range 
From Religion and Inequality Through to the Effectiveness of the State and Its 
Role in Protecting the Rights of Citizens. The Growth in Discontent Represented 
by These Protests Potentially Threatens the Stability of the State by Raising 
Questions About the Right of Governments to Govern. Anger and Frustration 
Embodied in Many of These Actions Has Resulted in the Growth of Support for 
Populist Political Actors Promising Simplified Solutions to the Complex 
Underlying Issues. In This Way, the Inability of the State to Address the Claims 
of Its Population Potentially Places Its Continued Viability at Risk. The Cases in 
This Collection Examine a Range of Protest Movements From Around the World, 
in Both Democratic and Authoritarian Political Systems, to Provide an Overview 
of Contemporary Issues and Protest Forms. Addressing Contemporary Protest 
in This Manner Is an Important Task in Supporting Our Understanding of the Root 
Causes of the Current Tensions and Their Possible Future Effects. This Book Is 
a Compilation of Articles From a Special Issue of Contemporary Social Science  



8 
 

With Additional Papers Selected From Contemporary Politics, Journal of 
Contemporary China and Democratization. 
 

9 Qualitative Research as Stepwise-deductive Induction/ Tjora, Aksel-- Routledge 
Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2019; x,172p. 
 

51404 

 
This Book Provides Thorough Guidance on Various Forms of Data Generation 
and Analysis, Presenting a Model for the Research Process in Which Detailed 
Data Analysis and Generalization Through the Development of Concepts Are 
Central. Based on an Inductive Principle, Which Begins With Raw Data and 
Moves Towards Concepts or Theories Through Incremental Deductive Feedback 
Loops, the ‘stepwise-deductive Induction’ Approach Advanced by the Author 
Focuses on the Analysis Phase in Research. Concentrating on Creativity, 
Structuring of Analytical Work, and Collaborative Development of Generic 
Knowledge, It Seeks to Enable Researchers to Extend Their Insight of a Subject 
Area Without Having Personally to Study All the Data Generated Throughout a 
Project. A Constructive Alternative to Grounded Theory, the Approach Advanced 
Here Is Centered on Qualitative Research That Aims at Developing Concepts, 
Models, or Theories on Basis of a Gradual Paradigm to Reduce Complexity. As 
Such, It Will Appeal to Scholars and Students Across the Social Sciences With 
Interests in Methods and the Analysis of Qualitative Data of Various Kinds. 
  

10 Researching Social Problems/ Marvasti, Amir(ed.) and Trevino, a. Javier(ed.)-- 
Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2020; xvi,213p. 
 

51405 

 
This Book Covers a Wide Range of Contemporary Methods for Researching 
Social Problems and Connects These Approaches to the Broader Substance and 
Theories of Social Problems. Expository and Discursive in Approach, Chapters 
Follow a Uniform Structure, With Each Offering Research Examples and a Broad 
Description of the Related Method and Its Theoretical Context, Together With a 
"How-to" Guide for Applying That Method Using Substantive Examples From the 
Field of Social Problems. For Every Method Explored, There Is a Research 
Example That Fully Reviews and Illustrates the Application of the Particular 
Method, Before Giving a Full Assessment of the Method’s Strengths and 
Weaknesses and Latest Developments. With Chapters Exploring Survey 
Interviews, in-depth Interviews, Narrative Inquiry, Institutional Ethnography, 
Participatory Action Research, Auto-ethnography, Actor-network Theory, 
Experimental Research, Visual Research Methods, and Research Ethics, 
Researching Social Problems Will Appeal to Scholars and Students of Sociology 
and Politics Working in the Fields of Research Methods and Social Problems. 
  

11 Rethinking Diversity Frameworks in Higher Education/ Chun, Edna B. And 
Feagin, Joe R.-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2020; xiii,233p. 
 

51406 



9 
 

 
This Book Deals With the Goal of Building More Inclusive Working, Learning, and 
Living Environments in Higher Education, This Book Seeks to Reframe 
Understandings of Forms of Everyday Exclusion That Affect Members of 
Nondominant Groups on Predominantly White College Campuses. The Book 
Contextualizes the Need for a More Robust Analysis of Persistent Patterns of 
Campus Inequality by Addressing Key Trends That Have Reshaped the 
Landscape for Diversity, Including Rapid Demographic Change, Reduced Public 
Spending on Higher Education, and a Polarized Political Climate. Specifically, It 
Offers a Critique of Contemporary Analytical Ideas Such as Micro-aggressions 
and Implicit and Unconscious Bias and Underscores the Impact of Consequential 
Discriminatory Events (or Macro-aggressions) and Racial and Gender-based 
Inequalities (Macro-inequities) on Members of Nondominant Groups. The 
Authors Draw Extensively Upon Interview Studies and Qualitative Research 
Findings to Illustrate the Reproduction of Social Inequality Through Behavioral 
and Process-based Outcomes in the Higher Education Environment. They 
Identify a More Powerful Systemic Framework and Conceptual Vocabulary That 
Can Be Used for Meaningful Change. In Addition, the Book Highlights Coping 
and Resistance Strategies That Have Regularly Enabled Members of 
Nondominant Groups to Address, Deflect, and Counteract Everyday Forms of 
Exclusion. The Book Offers Concrete Approaches, Concepts, and Tools That Will 
Enable Higher Education Leaders to Identify, Address, and Counteract Persistent 
Structural and Behavioral Barriers to Inclusion. As Such, It Shares a Series of 
Practical Recommendations That Will Assist Presidents, Provosts, Executive 
Officers, Boards of Trustees, Faculty, Administrators, Diversity Officers, Human 
Resource Leaders, Diversity Taskforces, and Researchers as They Seek to 
Implement Comprehensive Strategies That Result in Sustained Diversity 
Change. 
  

12 Social Change in a Material World/ Schatzki, Theodore R.-- Routledge Taylor & 
Francis Group: New York, 2019; xiv,214p. 
 

51407 

 
This Book Provides Social Change in a Material World Offers a New, Practice 
Theoretical Account of Social Change and Its Explanation. Extending the 
Author's Earlier Account of Social Life, and Drawing on General Ideas About 
Events, Processes, and Change, the Book Conceptualizes Social Changes as 
Configurations of Significant Differences in Bundles of Practices and Material 
Arrangements. Illustrated With Examples From the History of Bourbon Distillation 
and the Formation and Evolution of Digitally-mediated Associations in 
Contemporary Life, the Book Argues That Chains of Activity Combine With 
Material Events and Processes to Cause Social Changes. The Book Thereby 
Stresses the Significance of the Material Dimension of Society for the 
Constitution, Determination, and Explanation of Social Phenomena, as Well as 
the Types of Space Needed to Understand Them. The Book Also Challenges the 
Explanatory Significance of Such Key Phenomena as Power, Dependence, 
Relations, Mechanisms, and Individual Behavior. As Such, It Will Appeal to  



10 
 

Sociologists, Geographers, Organization Studies Scholars, and Others 
Interested in Social Life and Social Change. 
 

13 Social Control and Deviance: a South Asian Community in Scotland: a South 
Asian Community in Scotland/ Wardak, Ali-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: 
New York, 2018; xii,275p. 
 

51408 

 
This Title Was First Published in 2000: This Book Provides an Empirical Account 
of Social Control and Deviance in a South Asian Community in Scotland. 
Focusing on Edinburgh’s Pakistani Community, the Book Examines the Social 
Order of This Particular Community and the Ways It Is Maintained. It Explores 
the Various Social Institutions and Processes That Operate as Mechanisms of 
(Informal) Social Control Within the Community. This Book Also Examines the 
Ways the Second Generation South Asians Relate to Their Community and the 
Extent to Which They Conform, or Deviate From Its Norms. Criminological Social 
Control Theory Is Used as an Analytical Framework for Explaining Deviance. It 
Is Concluded That the South Asian Youngsters (Boys) Who Have Weak / Broken 
Bonds With Their Community Are More Likely to Deviate From Its Norms. The 
Book Further Concludes That Social Control and Deviance Are Intricately 
Interrelated. While Social Control Defines What Is Deviance, the Latter Has 
Important Implications for the Former: Repeated Occurrence of Deviance 
Prompts Agencies of Social Control to Redefine and Gradually Normalize 
Deviance. 
  

14 Social Inequality and Social Stratification in Us Society/ Doob, Christopher.bates-
- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2019; xi,485p. 
 

51409 

 
This Book Analyses Social Inequality and Social Stratification in Us Society Uses 
a Historical and Conceptual Framework to Explain Social Stratification and Social 
Inequality. The Historical Scope Gives Context to Each Issue Discussed and 
Allows the Reader to Understand How Each Topic Has Evolved Over the Course 
of American History. The Author Uses Qualitative Data to Help Explain 
Socioeconomic Issues and Connect Related Topics. Each Chapter Examines 
Major Concepts, So Readers Can See How an Individual’s Success in Stratified 
Settings Often Relies Heavily on Their Access to Valued Resources—types of 
Capital Which Involve Finances, Schooling, Social Networking, and Cultural 
Competence. Analyzing the Impact of Capital Types Throughout the Text Helps 
Map Out the Prospects for Individuals, Families, and Also Classes to Maintain or 
Alter Their Position in Social-stratification Systems. 
  

15 Social Mobility for the 21th Century: Everyone Winner?: Everyone Winner?/ 
Lawler, Steph(ed.) and Payne, Geoff(ed.)-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: 
New York, 2019; xiii,183p. 
 

51410 



11 
 

 
This Content Covers Social Mobility for the 21st Century Addresses Experiences 
of Social Mobility, and the Detailed Processes Through Which Entrenched, Inter-
generationally Transmitted Privileges Are Reproduced. Contributions Include 
(but Are Not Limited to) Family Relationships, Students’ Encounters With Higher 
Education, Narratives of Work Careers, and ‘mobility Identities’. The Book 
Intends to Challenge Both the Framework of the More Traditional Approach, and 
the Politicization of Mobility Which Casts ‘mobility’ as a Possession, a 
Commodity, or a Character Trait and Threatens to Castigate the ‘non-mobile’ as 
Carrying a Personal Responsibility for Their Situation. This Book Presents Critical 
Analyses of Routes Into Social Mobility, the Experience of Social Mobility, and 
the Political and Social Implications of Social Mobility’s ‘panacea’ Status. Drawing 
on the Work of Established Scholars and More Recent Entrants, the Chapters 
Offer a Fresh Look at Social Mobility, Opening Up the Topic to a Wider 
Readership Among the Profession and Beyond, and Stimulating Further Debate. 
This Book Will Appeal to Higher-level Students and Scholars of Sociology Alike, 
as Well as Have a Broad Cross-disciplinary Appeal. 
  

16 Sociological Theory in the Digital Age/ Ignatow, Gabe-- Routledge Taylor & 
Francis Group: New York, 2020; xii,120p. 
 

51411 

 
This Describes What Is the Role of Sociological Theory in the Information Age? 
What Kinds of Theories Are Best Suited to Analyzing the Social Uses of Digital 
Technologies, and for Using Digital Technologies in New Ways to Study the 
Social? This Book Contributes to Several Ongoing Conversations on How the 
Social Sciences Can Best Adapt to Contemporary Information Technologies and 
Information Societies. Focusing on Practical or ‘usable Theory,’ It Surveys the 
Challenges and Opportunities of Conducting Social Science in the Information 
Age, as Well as the Theoretical Solutions That Sociologists Have Developed and 
Applied Over the Last Two Decades. With Specific Attention to Three Theoretical 
Approaches in Digital Social Research—critical Theory, Forensic Theory and 
Bourdieusian Theory—the Author Provides an Overview of the History and Main 
Tenets of Each, Surveys Its Use in Sociological Research, and Evaluates Its 
Successes and Limitations. Taking a Long-term View of Theoretical 
Development in Evaluating Schools of Thought and Considering Their 
Productivity in Analyzing and Using Contemporary Digital Communication 
Technologies, This Book Thus Treats Theory as a Tool for Empirical Research 
and the Development of Theory as Inseparable From Research Practice. As 
Such, It Will Appeal to Scholars of Sociology and Social Theory With Interests in 
Research Methods, the Development of Theory and Digital Technologies. 
  

17 Sociology of Knowledge Approach to Discourse: Investigating the Politics of 
Knowledge and Meaning-making: Investigating the Politics of Knowledge and 
Meaning-making/ Keller, Reiner(ed.); Hornidge, Anna-katharina(ed.) and 
Schunemann, Wolf J.(ed.)-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2018; 
xvi,299p. 
 

51416 



12 
 

 
The Book Describes About Sociology of Knowledge Approach to Discourse 
(Skad) Has Reoriented Research Into Social Forms, Structuration and Processes 
of Meaning Construction and Reality Formation; Doing So by Linking Social 
Constructivist and Pragmatist Approaches With Post-structuralist Thinking in 
Order to Study Discourses and Create Epistemological Space for Analysing 
Processes of World-making in Culturally Diverse Environments. Skad Is 
Anchored in Interpretive Traditions of Inquiry and Allows for Broadening – and 
Possibly Overcoming – of the Epistemological Biases and Restrictions Still 
Common in Theories and Approaches of Western- and Northern-centric Social 
Sciences. An Innovative Volume, This Book Is Exactly Attentive to These 
Empirically Based, Globally Diverse Further Developments of Approach, With a 
Clear Focus on the Methodology and Its Implementation. Thus, the Sociology of 
Knowledge Approach to Discourse Presents Itself as a Research Program and 
Locates the Approach Within the Context of Interpretive Social Sciences, 
Followed by Eleven Chapters on Different Cases From Around the World That 
Highlight Certain Theoretical Questions and Methodological Challenges. 
Presenting Outstanding Applications of the Sociology of Knowledge Approach to 
Discourse Across a Wide Variety of Substantive Projects and Regional Contexts, 
This Text Will Appeal to Postgraduate Students and Researchers Interested in 
Fields Such as Discourse Studies, Sociology, Cultural Studies and Qualitative 
Methodology and Methods. 
  

18 Violence Against Children: Making Human Rights Real: Making Human Rights 
Real/ Lenzer, Gertrud(ed.)-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2018; 
xxxviii,400p. 
 

51417 

 
This Title Describes About Violence Against Children Adopts in Its Title the 
Exhortation of Nobel Laureate Amartya Sen, "Making Human Rights Real," 
Which Also Represents the Leitmotif of the Book. It Examines the Prevalence of 
Violence Against Children in Africa, the Asia Pacific Region, Europe, Latin 
America and the Caribbean, and in the United States, and Explores Major Ways 
of Its Prevention. Making Human Rights Real Engenders the Challenge of 
Helping All Children to Be Free From Violence and to Lead a Life Replete With 
Genuine Nurture and the Elimination of All Violence. Only in This Manner Will the 
Goal of the United Nations 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development —target 
16.2—be Achieved and the Child as a Rights-bearing Individual Realized in 
Her/his Fullness. The Specially Commissioned Chapters That Make Up the 
Volume Have Been Written by Renowned Scholars, Researchers and 
Advocates. They Coalesce to Provide an Overview of the Challenges Facing 
Children Exposed to Violence Worldwide, and They Advance Discussions of the 
Measures Which Are Available and Necessary for the Prevention of Violence 
Against Children. The Book Is Intended for Policy-makers, Researchers and 
Students of the Social Sciences and Human Rights Who Are Interested in Ending 
All the Widespread Maltreatment of Children in Our Societies and Our Time. 
  



13 
 

19 Women and Work: the Age of Post-feminism: the Age of Post-feminism/ Sperling, 
Liz and Owen, Mairead-- Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2018; 
xii,203p. 
 

51418 

 
This Title Was First Published in 2000: the 1990s Have Been Heralded as the 
'age of Women' Based on the Facts That, Globally, More Women Are Benefiting 
From Formal Education and Are in Paid Employment in Greater Numbers Than 
Ever. As Such, the Possibility That an Age of Post-feminism Has Been Reached, 
in Which Battles for Women’s Basic Rights Have Largely Been Won, Is Implied. 
This Book, Based on Research Across Academic Disciplines, Challenges Such 
Claims. Using Women and Work as the Basis Analysis, the Authors Consider 
Whether Such Things as Flexible Working, Equal Opportunities Initiatives and 
Even Contemporary Conceptions of Citizenship Are Universally Beneficial to 
Women. The Book Presents Research Ranging From Issues of Immigrant Sex-
workers in Japan to the Implementation of Eu Equality Policies and Raises the 
Ironic Question That, as the Global Economy Increasingly Depends on Women, 
Could a Growing but Uneasy Alliance Be Developing Between Capitalism and 
Feminism? 
 

 

20 Young People in the Labour Market: Past, Present, Future: Past, Present, Future/ 
Furlong, Andy; Goodwin, John; Hadfield, Sarah and O'connor, Henrietta-- 
Routledge Taylor & Francis Group: New York, 2018; xix,141p. 
 

51419 

 

It Presents Levels of Suffering Among Young People Have Always Been Much 
Higher Than Governments Suggest. Indeed, Policies Aimed at Young Workers 
Have Often Been Framed in Ways That Help Secure Conformity to a New 
Employment Landscape in Which Traditional Securities Have Been 
Progressively Removed. Increasingly Punitive Welfare Regimes Have Resulted 
in New Hardships, Especially Among Young Women and Those Living in 
Depressed Labour Markets. Framed by the Ideas of Norbert Elias, Young People 
in the Labour Market Challenges the Idea That Changing Economic Landscapes 
Have Given Birth to a ‘precariat’ and Argues That Labour Insecurity Is More 
Deep-rooted and Complex Than Others Have Suggested. Focusing on Young 
People and the Ways in Which Their Working Lives Have Changed Between the 
1980s Recession and the Great Recession of 2008/2009 and Its Immediate 
Aftermath, the Book Begins by Drawing Attention to Trends Already Emerging in 
the Preceding Two Decades. Drawing on Data Originally Collected During the 
1980s Recession and Comparing It to Contemporary Data Drawn From the Uk 
Household Longitudinal Study, the Book Explores the Ways in Which Young 
People Have Adjusted to the Changes, Arguing That Life Satisfaction and 
Optimism Are Linked to Labour Market Conditions. A Timely Volume, This Book 
Will Be of Interest to Undergraduate and Postgraduate Students, as Well as 
Postdoctoral Researchers Who Are Interested in Fields Such as Sociology, 
Social Policy, Management and Youth Studies.  

 



14 
 

Author Index 

Author S.No  

Brien, Thomas O(ed.) 8 

Chun, Edna B. 11 

Domhoff, G. William 2 

Doob, Christopher. Bates 14 

Feagin, Joe R. 11 

Furlong, Andy 20 

Goldfinch, Peter 4 

Goodwin, John 20 

Hadfield, Sarah 20 

Hornidge, Anna-katharina(ed.) 17 

Hu, Julei Xuemei 5 

Ignatow, Gabe 16 

Jensen, Ole B(ed.) 6 

Keller, Reiner(ed.) 17 

Kesselring, Seven(ed.) 6 

Lawler, Steph(ed.) 15 

Lenzer, Gertrud(ed.) 18 

Marvasti, Amir(ed.) 10 

Mcmillan, Kevin 1 

Nash, Shondrah Tarrezz 5 

O'connor, Henrietta 20 

Owen, Mairead 19 

Payne, Geoff(ed.) 15 

Roos, Christof(ed.) 3 

Schatzki, Theodore R. 12 



15 
 

Schunemann, Wolf J.(ed.) 17 

Sheller, Mimi(ed.) 6 

Sperling, Liz 19 

Stehr, Nico and 7 

Tjora, Aksel 9 

Trevino, a. Javier(ed.) 10 

Wardak, Ali 13 

Zaun, Natascha(ed.) 3 

Voss, Dustin 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



16 
 

Keyword Index 

Keyword S. No 

Banking 4 

Child abuse 18 

Child Violence 18 

Constitutions 1 

Corporations Political aspects 2 

Developing countries 8 

Discourse analysis 17 

Economic aspects 12 

Economic history 3 

Education 11 

Educational Psychology 11 

Electronic funds transfers 4 

Emigration and immigration 3 

Equality 14 

Families 5 

Feminism 19 

Higher Education 11 

Industrial policy 2 

Information technology 16 

Interpersonal relations 5 

Knowledge 17 

Labor policy 2 

Law and legislation 18 

Marginality, Social 13 

Modern Society 7 

Occupational mobility 15 

Philosophy 1, 6 

Protest movements 8 

Qualitative research 9, 10 

Research Methodology 9 



17 
 

Social aspects 3, 7,12 

Social change 12, 15 

Social classes 14, 15 

Social conditions 13, 20 

Social mobility 15 

Social movements 8 

Social Problems--Research 10 

Social sciences 1, 9, 
10,16 

Social sciences Research 10,16 

Social stratification 14 

Sociology 6, 17 

Sociology Research 20 

South Asians 13 

Spatial behavior 6 

United States of America 14 

Violence Prevention 18 

Women Economic conditions 19 

Women Employment 19 

Working class 20 

Youth Employment 20 

  

*************** 

******* 

** 

 


